## NOTICE OF MEETING CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHEYENNE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice is hereby given that an open and public meeting of the Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners and the Cheyenne County Board of Equalization will be held at 8:00 A.M. on Monday, April 15, 2024 in the Commissioners Meeting Room, Cheyenne County Court House, 1000 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Sidney, Nebraska.

At 8:05 A.M., a public hearing will be held before the Board of Equalization to review an Exemption Application for Tax Exemption on Motor Vehicles Owned by Qualifying Nonprofit Organizations for Sidney Regional Medical Center.

An agenda for such meeting will be kept current and available to the public during normal business hours at the Cheyenne County Clerk's Office and may be modified at such meeting to include items of an emergency nature pursuant to Section 84-1411 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

Beth E. Fiegenschuh Cheyenne County Clerk